RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH CLH DESIGN PA
FOR THE HESTER PARK MASTER PLAN PHASE | PROJECT

WHEREAS, the existing contract 2015-5278 between the City of Greensboro and CLH
DESIGN PA provides for the development and design of a redevelopment master plan
for Hester Park, including recommended site upgrades;

WHEREAS, after a series of community conversations to engage and receive input from
residents and other stakeholders, the Hester Park Redevelopment Master Plan was
completed on December 31, 2015 and was approved by the Parks and Recreation
Commission on January 13, 2016;

WHEREAS, the first phase of park redevelopment and site upgrades recommended by
the plan includes but is not limited to development of a new park entrance, additional
parking and walking rails, outdoor fitness equipment, multi-purpose field improvements,
wayfinding signage, and facade improvements for Trotter Community Recreation Center;

WHEREAS, CLH Design PA is requesting an amendment to be added to the existing
contract in the total amount of $129,800 for the design completion and construction
administration services for the first phase of recommended park redevelopment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GREENSBORO:

That an extension in the above-mentioned contract with CLH Design PA for the Hester
Park Master Plan Phase | project is hereby authorized at a total cost of $129,800,
payment of said additional amount to be made from Account No. 472-5006-01.5410.



